



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2736/2024**

KANHAIYA LAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh Nainwal,
Advocate.

versus

ROSHAN LAL ROHILLA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

22.08.2024

**CM APPL. 48229/2024 (filed on behalf of the petitioner under
Section 151 CPC)**

List on the date already fixed i.e. 03rd September, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 22, 2024

st