



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2736/2024**

KANHAIYA LAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajat Sang Sharma and Mr.
Sandeep Nainwal, Advocates**

versus

ROSHAN LAL ROHILLA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

**CM APPL. 48229/2024 (for reduction and extension of time to deposit
the amount)**

1. Petitioner has moved an application seeking reduction of amount from Rs. 5 lacs to Rs. 2 lacs and to extend the time for deposit.
2. I have seen the contents of application and heard learned counsel for applicant/petitioner. No genuine reason has been assigned to reduce the amount. However, petitioner is granted three weeks' time from today to deposit aforesaid amount of Rs. 5 lacs with the Registry through Registrar General, High Court of Delhi.
3. Application stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.
4. Re-notify on 21.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/dr