



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2736/2024 & CM APPL. 48229/2024**
KANHAIYA LAL YADAVPetitioner

Through:

versus

ROSHAN LAL ROHILLARespondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
24.07.2025

List on 02.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 24, 2025/dr