



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2736/2024**

KANHAIYA LAL YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Verma and Mr.
Abhishek, Advocates.

versus

ROSHAN LAL ROHILLA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. As reported by Registry, the petitioner has deposited Rs. 5,00,000/- in terms with order dated 03.09.2024 of the predecessor bench.
2. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent, returnable on 30.03.2026 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/dr